The Parties also acknowledge that the two (2) off rule is not absolute and, in the event there 
is an emergency, the department may deny a time off request.  

Compensatory Time: Employees working overtime have a choice of taking cash or 
compensatory time.   

Employees shall bank no more than one hundred and four (104) hours of compensatory 
time during any calendar year.  Total use of compensatory time in any calendar year shall 
not exceed one hundred and four (104) hours.   

On the final pay period in December, an employee shall be paid out for their remaining 
compensatory time. An employee may elect to retain sixteen (16) hours of compensatory 
time at the time of the payout. In the event a member carries over hours, as provided herein,

[...]

of the Waterford Township Police Department in the amount of one and one-half (1½) 
times his/her annual salary (rounded to the next thousand) with accidental death and 
dismemberment protection for both occupational and non-occupational coverage up to a 
maximum of fifty-five thousand ($55,000.00) dollars.  It is the intention of the parties 
hereto to have the individual covered twenty-four (24) hours a day. 

17.7 Dental – Effective six (6) months following the employee’s date of hire, the Township 

shall provide each employee, eligible spouse and children, with dental benefits providing